INR 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) 

15. Minimum Application and in 
multiples of thereafter 

Minimum application shall be for 25 (Twenty Five) Debenture(s) and in 
multiples of 1 (One) thereafter.  

16. Issue size / Amount which the 
Company intends to raise 

INR 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore Only) 
(i.e. 1,500 Debentures) 

17. Option to retain 
oversubscription (amount) 

INR 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crore Only) 

18. Utilisation of Issue Proceeds / 
Objects of the Issue 

The Debentures have been issued to raise resources to meet the ongoing

[...]

in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date.  
The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated to 
each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

I.ix  Tenor 
(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early 
Redemption Condition is 
not satisfied) 

823 (Eight Hundred and Twenty-Three) days from the Deemed Date of Allotment 

I.x  Redemption Amount 
(applicable only if the 

On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture holder will receive 
per Debenture held an amount equal to 

Contingent Early 
Redemption Condition is

[...]

working days from the respective dates mentioned herein, this could result in 
change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date. 
The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated 
to each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

II.vi  Tenor  823 (Eight Hundred and Twenty-Three) days from the Deemed Date of Allotment 
II.vii  Redemption Amount 

On the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will 
receive per Debenture held an amount equal to 
100% of Principal Amount + Coupon Amount 

II.viii Redemption Premium /

[...]

result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date.  
The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated 
to each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

III.ix Tenor  
(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early 
Redemption Condition is 
not satisfied) 

1,219 (One Thousand Two Hundred and Nineteen) days from the Deemed Date 
of Allotment 

III.x  Redemption Amount 
(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early 
Redemption Condition is 
not satisfied) 

If Contingent Early Redemption has not occurred, then on the Final Redemption 
Date / Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will receive per Debenture held an

[...]

result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date.  
The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be communicated 
to each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

IV.ix Tenor 
(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early 
Redemption Condition is 
not satisfied) 

965 (Nine Hundred and Sixty Five) days from the Deemed Date of Allotment 

IV.x  Redemption Amount 
(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early 
Redemption does not 
occur) 

On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture Holder will receive 
per Debenture held an amount equal to